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STUDENT -TEACHERS RATIO IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Bellarmin Shri A.V.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the present student-teacher ratio in Kendriya Vidyaiayas;

(b) whether all KVS adhered to this ratio; and

(c) if not. the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OFHUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI M. A. A. FATMI)

(a) In general the ratio is 1:45 (approximate).

(b) & (c) Due to heavy demand for admissions and the necessity of granting admission to Transfer Certificate cases over and above class strength, all Kendriya Vidyaiayas are not able to adhere to this ratio.
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